

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039761-2024>

Not applicable

Should be DMarc Check Tools, Not "Adaptive and personalised learning platforms and associated systems"

Jisc

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039761

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocids-h6vhtk-04c571

Published 10 December 2024, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Jisc

4 Portwall Lane

Bristol

BS1 6NB

Contact

Chris Hallahan

Email

procurement@jisc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2081482444

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05747339

Internet address(es)

Main address

<https://www.jisc.ac.uk>

Buyer's address

<https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/87175>

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Should be DMarc Check Tools, Not "Adaptive and personalised learning platforms and associated systems"

Reference number

Proc2786

II.1.2) Main CPV code

- 48730000 - Security software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Please note this is a Market Consultation Document ONLY, not a procurement exercise, and Jisc Services Limited (JSL) is not seeking tenders at this stage.

We are a membership organization, providing digital solutions for UK education and research. Our group purchasing scheme offers a transparent, equitable, and cost-effective opportunity for our members to acquire solutions for Domain-based Message Authentication, Reporting, and Conformance (DMARC) check tools.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: [2024/S 000-039524](#)

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.2) Other additional information

*** Please note, this PIN was published with the incorrect title. It should have been;

DMarc Check Tools

To correct this I have actually issued a new PIN under that name, ref 2024-563348, and this incorrect version of the PIN should be disregarded.